TOWN OF NUNN BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA

Thursday, June 20, 2024 Public Hearing Regular Meeting

Which is open to the public, at the Nunn Community Center, Board meeting room.

Public Hearing

6:00 pm

Considerations for Adoption of Ordinance 326

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING BY REFERENCE AND ENACTING THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF NUNN, COLORADO, AS A NEW MUNICIPAL CODE FOR THE TOWN OF NUNN, COLORADO; PROVIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES NOT INCLUDED THEREIN; PROVINDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF SECONDARY CODES BY REFERENCE; PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION THEREOF; PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF AMENDING SUCH CODE; AND PROVIDING WHEN SUCH CODE AND THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF NUNN.

Regular Meeting

6:30 P.M.

Discussion and possible action of the following agenda items

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

READING AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING (Work Session/Special Meeting 05/09/2024), (Marijuana Licensing / Regular Meeting 05/16/2024), (Marijuana Licensing/Work Session 06/06/2024).

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS/TREASURER'S STATEMENT

TOWN CLERK REPORT

POLICE REPORT

COURT CLERK REPORT

MAINTENANCE REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

Adopt Ordinance 326-Ordinance to adopt by reference enacting Municipal Code of Nunn

Adopt Resolution 2024-06 A Resolution to adjust water share allocation and tap fee increases

Adopt Resolution 2024-07 A Resolution to approve Replat of 238 4th Street

Adopt Resolution 2024-08 A Resolution to approve Banking requirements

Adopt Resolution 2024-09 A Resolution to approve Legal Holidays to coincide with Weld County

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

FINANCE/BUDGET/PERSONNEL

PUBLIC SAFETY (Police, Code Enforcement, Emergency Management)

PUBLIC WORKS (Facilities, Parks, Cemetery, Water, Technology)

Vote to approve not flying Colorado flag in increment weather

PUBLIC OUTREACH/EVENTS (Events, Senior Center, Veterans)

GRANTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN: